



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14300 OF 2025

Mr. Devebbroto S. Dey ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shubham M. Paygude, for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Ketan Joshi, "B" Panel Advocate, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 07<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2025, so as to enable Mr. Ketan Joshi, learned "B" Panel Advocate appearing for the State to seek instructions and apprise this Court, if any action is contemplated on the basis of the complaint made by the Petitioner.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)