



Sneha Chavan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14300 OF 2025

Devebbroto S. Dey ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thr. G. P. And Ors ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.11.25
17:37:24 +0530

Mr. Shubham Paygude , for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel, for the
Respondents.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED: 24th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 22.12.2025 so as to enable him to obtain updated instructions.
2. In the meanwhile, copy of the letter dated 20.11.2025, as handed over by the learned AGP, is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)