

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 14300 OF 2025**

Devebbroto S. Dey

.....Petitioner.

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Shubham M. Paygude for the Petitioner.Shri. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Smt. Nisha Mehra AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.****PC.:-**

- 1) Learned Addl. G.P. submitted that, in pursuance of Order dated 7th April, 2026, the concerned Registrar has provided necessary documents to the Petitioner within stipulated period.
- 2) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner concedes to the said fact.
- 3) In view thereof, Order dated 7th April, 2026 is complied with.
- 3.1) Remove from board.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKARDigitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2026.05.08
14:22:35 +0530